
Pace (4-8-1) -vs- # 16 Barry (21-2)
3/15/2009 at Miami Shores, FL (Feinbloom Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrew Koubek (1-0)
Loss: Mike Mastrogiovanni (1-1)
HBP: Eric Brown, Mike Sciarretta, Robbie Conver, Andrew Koubek
PB: Chris Leon
 
Start: 6:02 pm   Time: 3:35   Attendance: 237   Weather: Florida Sunday

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Pace 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 3 0 10 10 1
Barry 6 2 3 0 2 0 1 5 X 19 20 3

Pace 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andre Liscinsky ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Turnier ph/ss 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Chris Spatkowski cf 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
    Richard Sullivan ph/cf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Joe Cotone lf 5 3 3 0 0 0 3
Vinny Dammann 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Tyler Hart 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick Chaputian rf 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
Mike Torello dh 4 1 1 5 1 1 3
Denis Alimonti 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
JJ Conrad 2b 3 0 0 0 2 1 3
Steven Sterlacci c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Michael Rodriguez c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mike Mastrogiovanni p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Sciarretta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Franza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 10 10 7 7 9 11

2B: Patrick Chaputian (1)
3B: Andre Liscinsky (1)
HR: Mike Torello (1)
HBP: Joe Cotone (1); Patrick Chaputian (1); Denis Alimonti (1)
E: Denis Alimonti (1)

Barry 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Shaw ss 2 2 2 3 2 0 0
    Julio Ramos ss 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Danny Lima cf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Harold Holness ph/cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Yan Gomes 3b 5 2 3 6 1 0 3
Yas Gutierrez rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Drew Dwelly rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 5
Manny Pedrozo dh 4 3 2 3 2 1 0
    Jamison Sweat pr/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mitch Rodriguez 2b 5 1 3 0 1 1 0
Joel Keefe lf 4 3 3 2 2 0 1
Yudelmis Hernandez 1b 5 1 1 0 1 1 5
Chris Leon c 4 2 2 2 1 0 0
Robbie Conver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Koubek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mark Alfonso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Julio Diez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 19 20 18 13 7 14

2B: Yan Gomes (1); Joel Keefe (1)
HR: Yan Gomes (1); Manny Pedrozo (1); Chris Leon (1)
SF: Yan Gomes (1); Chris Leon (1)
CS: Yas Gutierrez (1); Chris Leon (1)
HBP: Nick Shaw (1); Danny Lima (1)
E: Julio Ramos (1); Mitch Rodriguez (2)
DP: 2

Pace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mike Mastrogiovanni (L, 1-1) 1.2 4 8 8 7 1 0 0 0 0 7 14 0 2 –
Eric Brown 2.1 6 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 12 17 4 2 –
Mike Sciarretta 3.0 7 3 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 17 18 2 4 –
Michael Franza 1.0 3 5 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 5 9 1 0 –
Totals 20 19 18 13 7 1 0 2 0 41 58 7 8

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Robbie Conver 4.0 5 3 3 3 1 1 0 2 0 15 20 4 5 –
Andrew Koubek (W, 1-0) 3.0 2 4 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 12 14 4 3 –
Mark Alfonso 1.0 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 –
Julio Diez 1.0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 6 0 1 –
Totals 10 10 3 7 9 2 0 3 0 38 48 8 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Pace - Top of 1st PAC BUB
Liscinsky tripled to right field. 0 0
Spatkowski grounded out to ss, RBI; Liscinsky scored. 1 0
Cotone hit by pitch. 1 0
Dammann walked; Cotone advanced to second. 1 0
Chaputian singled to right field; Dammann advanced to second; Cotone advanced to third. 1 0
Torello walked, RBI; Chaputian advanced to second; Dammann advanced to third; Cotone scored. 2 0
Alimonti grounded into double play p to c to 1b; Dammann out on the play. 2 0

Barry - Bottom of 1st PAC BUB
Shaw walked. 2 0
Lima walked; Shaw advanced to second. 2 0
Gomes homered to left center, 3 RBI; Lima scored; Shaw scored. 2 3
Gutierrez walked. 2 3
Gutierrez out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 3
Pedrozo walked. 2 3
M. Rodriguez grounded out to 3b; Pedrozo advanced to second. 2 3
Keefe doubled to center field, RBI; Pedrozo scored. 2 4
Y. Hernandez walked. 2 4
Leon walked; Y. Hernandez advanced to second; Keefe advanced to third. 2 4
Shaw singled through the right side, 2 RBI; Leon advanced to third; Y. Hernandez scored; Keefe scored. 2 6
Leon out at home c to p, caught stealing. 2 6

Pace - Top of 2nd PAC BUB
Conrad walked. 2 6
Sterlacci infield fly to 2b. 2 6
Liscinsky grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Conrad out on the play. 2 6

Barry - Bottom of 2nd PAC BUB
Lima grounded out to ss. 2 6
Gomes walked. 2 6
Gutierrez struck out looking. 2 6
Pedrozo homered to left field, 2 RBI; Gomes scored. 2 8
Brown to p for Mastrogiovan. 2 8
M. Rodriguez singled up the middle. 2 8
Keefe singled through the right side; M. Rodriguez advanced to third. 2 8
Y. Hernandez grounded out to 3b. 2 8

Pace - Top of 3rd PAC BUB
Spatkowski singled, bunt. 2 8
Cotone singled to left field; Spatkowski advanced to second. 2 8
Dammann infield fly to ss. 2 8
Chaputian doubled to center field, RBI; Cotone advanced to third; Spatkowski scored. 3 8
Torello reached on a fielder's choice; Chaputian advanced to third; Cotone out at home p to 3b to c. 3 8
Torello advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 8
Alimonti hit by pitch. 3 8
Conrad popped up to 1b. 3 8

Barry - Bottom of 3rd PAC BUB
Leon singled to left field. 3 8
Shaw singled through the right side; Leon advanced to second. 3 8
Lima hit by pitch; Shaw advanced to second; Leon advanced to third. 3 8
Gomes flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Shaw advanced to third; Leon scored. 3 9



Gutierrez struck out swinging. 3 9
Pedrozo singled up the middle, RBI; Lima advanced to second; Shaw scored. 3 10
M. Rodriguez walked; Pedrozo advanced to second; Lima advanced to third. 3 10
Keefe walked, RBI; M. Rodriguez advanced to second; Pedrozo advanced to third; Lima scored. 3 11
Y. Hernandez flied out to rf. 3 11

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pace - Top of 4th PAC BUB
Dwelly to rf for Gutierrez. 3 11
Sterlacci struck out swinging. 3 11
Liscinsky grounded out to 2b. 3 11
Spatkowski popped up to 1b. 3 11

Barry - Bottom of 4th PAC BUB
Leon popped up to 3b. 3 11
Shaw walked. 3 11
Lima singled up the middle; Shaw advanced to second. 3 11
Gomes flied out to cf; Lima advanced to second; Shaw advanced to third. 3 11
Dwelly grounded out to ss. 3 11

Pace - Top of 5th PAC BUB
Koubek to p for Conver. 3 11
Cotone flied out to lf. 3 11
Dammann struck out looking. 3 11
Chaputian hit by pitch. 3 11
Torello flied out to rf. 3 11

Barry - Bottom of 5th PAC BUB
Sciarretta to p for Brown. 3 11
Pedrozo reached on a throwing error by 3b. 3 11
M. Rodriguez struck out swinging. 3 11
Keefe singled to shortstop; Pedrozo advanced to second. 3 11
Y. Hernandez singled through the left side; Keefe advanced to second; Pedrozo advanced to third. 3 11
Leon lined out to rf. 3 11
Shaw hit by pitch, RBI; Y. Hernandez advanced to second; Keefe advanced to third; Pedrozo scored,
unearned. 3 12
Holness pinch hit for Lima. 3 12
Holness singled through the right side, RBI; Shaw advanced to second; Y. Hernandez advanced to third;
Keefe scored. 3 13
Gomes grounded out to 2b. 3 13

Pace - Top of 6th PAC BUB
Holness to cf. 3 13
Alimonti grounded out to p. 3 13
Conrad grounded out to 3b. 3 13
Sterlacci lined out to cf. 3 13

Barry - Bottom of 6th PAC BUB
Dwelly struck out looking. 3 13
Pedrozo struck out swinging. 3 13
M. Rodriguez singled up the middle. 3 13
Keefe grounded out to 2b. 3 13

Pace - Top of 7th PAC BUB
Ramos to ss for Shaw. 3 13



Liscinsky flied out to cf. 3 13
Spatkowski struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball. 3 13
Cotone singled to center field; Spatkowski advanced to second. 3 13
Dammann struck out looking. 3 13
Chaputian walked; Cotone advanced to second; Spatkowski advanced to third. 3 13
Torello homered to left field, 4 RBI, unearned; Chaputian scored, unearned; Cotone scored, unearned;
Spatkowski scored, unearned. 7 13
Alimonti grounded out to 3b. 7 13

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Barry - Bottom of 7th PAC BUB
Hart to 1b for Dammann. 7 13
Rodriguez to c for Sterlacci. 7 13
Y. Hernandez grounded out to 3b. 7 13
Leon homered to left field, RBI. 7 14
Ramos singled through the right side. 7 14
Holness reached on a fielder's choice; Ramos out at second 3b to 2b. 7 14
Gomes singled through the right side; Holness advanced to second. 7 14
Dwelly flied out to rf. 7 14

Pace - Top of 8th PAC BUB
Alfonso to p for Koubek. 7 14
Conrad struck out swinging. 7 14
Rodriguez struck out looking. 7 14
Turnier pinch hit for Liscinsky. 7 14
Turnier reached on an error by ss. 7 14
Sullivan pinch hit for Spatkowski. 7 14
Sullivan singled to left field; Turnier advanced to second. 7 14
Cotone singled to first base; Sullivan advanced to second; Turnier advanced to third. 7 14
Cotone advanced to second on a passed ball; Sullivan advanced to third on a passed ball; Turnier scored on
a passed ball, unearned. 8 14
Hart reached on an error by 2b; Cotone advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned;
Sullivan scored, unearned. 10 14
Chaputian singled to center field; Hart advanced to second. 10 14
Torello struck out swinging. 10 14

Barry - Bottom of 8th PAC BUB
Turnier to ss. 10 14
Sullivan to cf. 10 14
Franza to p for Sciarretta. 10 14
Pedrozo walked. 10 14
Sweat pinch ran for Pedrozo. 10 14
M. Rodriguez singled through the left side; Sweat advanced to second. 10 14
Keefe walked; M. Rodriguez advanced to second; Sweat advanced to third. 10 14
Keefe advanced to second on a wild pitch; M. Rodriguez advanced to third on a wild pitch; Sweat scored on
a wild pitch. 10 15
Y. Hernandez struck out swinging. 10 15
Leon flied out to lf, SF, RBI; M. Rodriguez scored. 10 16
Ramos singled down the lf line, RBI; Keefe scored. 10 17
Holness walked; Ramos advanced to second. 10 17
Gomes doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Holness scored; Ramos scored. 10 19
Dwelly struck out swinging. 10 19

Pace - Top of 9th PAC BUB
Diez to p for Alfonso. 10 19
Sweat to rf. 10 19
Alimonti walked. 10 19
Alimonti advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 19
Dwelly to dh. 10 19



Conrad walked. 10 19
Rodriguez walked; Conrad advanced to second; Alimonti advanced to third. 10 19
Turnier struck out swinging. 10 19
Sullivan struck out looking. 10 19
Cotone grounded out to p. 10 19

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Barry - Bottom of 9th PAC BUB


